

Yeshivas Aish Kodesh Talmudical Academy of Norfolk 612 Colonial Ave., Norfolk, Virginia 23507 757-623-6070 dwatyak@gmail.com

ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

20__-20__ Academic Year

Talmudical Academy of Norfolk agrees to enroll the following child(ren) for the 2020 school year.
Student's Name Grade in September, 20
Student's Name Grade in September, 20
TUITION AND FEES
In consideration of the acceptance of the Enrollment Contract by Talmudical Academy of Norfolk the undersigned agrees to pay the required tuition of \$14,995.00, Annual Raffle Campaign \$1,000.00, and Room & Board \$7,200.00 (if applicable).
 A non-refundable reservation deposit in the amount of \$200.00 is due on or before June 13th. Please complete the Tuition Agreement form to specify your method of payment.
FINANCIAL AID
Select One:
\square I will be seeking financial aid.
☐ I will not be seeking financial aid.
If I am eligible for and receive financial aid from Talmudical Academy of Norfolk for the upcoming school year, the required tuition and fees will be reduced by the amount of financial aid granted.
TUITION POLICY
I understand that my obligation to pay the tuition and fees for the full academic year is unconditional and

PARENTAL PARTICIPATION

that after September 1st no portion of tuition and fees paid or outstanding will be refunded or canceled

in the event of absence, withdrawal or dismissal from the school of the above student(s).

I understand that my participation in school activities is an integral part of the education of my child(ren), as well as the ongoing functioning of the school.

I understand that in signing this Enrollment Contract for the coming academic year, I am agreeing to accept the rules and regulations of the school and all of its future modifications. The undersigned agrees to release and hold harmless the school, its agents and employees from all claims, damages or other liabilities for injuries to my child(ren) which are not the result of gross negligence by this school, its agents or employees. The undersigned also agrees to indemnify the school for damages by my child(ren). I hereby give permission for my child(ren) to attend all school sponsored trips and activities. Furthermore, I agree to the policy of the school that student grades and transcripts will not be released unless an account has been paid in full. I understand that the school shall have the right to pursue legal action for collection of school tuition and fees and that the parents will be responsible for all costs of collection, including court expenses and reasonable attorney's fees.

Enrollment, as specified within this Enrollment Contract, may be cancelled without penalty (except forfeit of the Reservation Deposit) upon written notice <u>received</u> prior to August 1st. If enrollment is cancelled after August 1st parents or guardians financially responsible for the student(s) are obligated to pay the full annual charges.

In order to reserve a place for our child(ren) for upcoming school year, this Enrollment Contract and your Reservation Deposit must be received by the school no later than **June 13**th.

This contract shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and cannot be modified without the written consent of all parties.

My signature below affirms that I have read, understand and accept the terms and conditions of this contract.

Date:	
	ACCEPTED: Yeshivas Aish Kodesh / Talmudical Academy of Norfolk
Date:	
By:	

Signature of Parents of Guardians Financially Responsible for Student:

NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATORY POLICY AS TO STUDENTS

Talmudical Academy of Norfolk admits students of any race, color, national or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national or ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship and loan programs, athletic and other school administrated policies.